Cyngor Cymuned Llangollen Wledig Llangollen Rural Community Council

Members of the Council you are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of

Llangollen Rural Community Council

On **Tuesday 6th February 2024** at 7.00pm At Garth & Trevor Community Centre

For the purpose of transacting the following business

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND E-mail the Clerk for details on how to gain remote access to the meeting

AGENDA

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2. To confirm and sign the minutes as a true record of the last meeting.
- 3. To record declarations of interest from members in any item to be discussed.
- 4. To allow public participation.
- 5. To receive Members' urgent reports.
- 6. To receive the Police report.
- 7. To receive an update on the Community Agent's scheme.
- 8. To receive an update from the Clerk on the work log and decide on any further action.
- 9. To consider planning applications.

P/2023/0874 – Single storey side and rear extension and extension of existing balcony – Aqueduct Inn, Gate Road, Froncysyllte, Wrexham

P/2024/0008 - Installation of 1 ground mounted solar panel - Lyndene, Blackwood Road. Garth, Wrexham

For information - Granted:

P/2023/0561 – Formation of vehicular access – 16 Woodland Grove, Froncysyllte, Wrexham

P/2023/0564 - Two storey rear extension - 9 Tower Hill, Acrefair, Wrexham

P/2023/0798 - Works to trees in Pontcysyllte Conservation Area - Land at Trevor Wharf, New Road, Trevor, Wrexham

- 10. To receive a correspondence update from the Clerk.
- 11. To receive an update from the County Councillor.
- 12. To decide which tender to accept for work on Froncysyllte Community Centre playground, and which quote to accept for work on the Trevor Green planters, both projects funded by the UK Shared Prosperity Fund.
- 13. To receive an update on the Boer War Memorial project and the grant awarded from the UK Shared Prosperity Fund
- 14. To decide on the SLA for playground inspections for 2024/25.

- 15. To receive the recommendations of the Playground Committee and decide on the work required at each play area.
- 16. To consider and decide on the Section 137 grant applications received: Friends of Froncysyllte CP School £100
- 17. To discuss the WCBC speed sign on Llangollen Road
- 18. To receive a report on the trees and pavement opposite Trevor House and The Old School
- 19. To receive a report on the IRPW determinations for 2023/24 and decide which to adopt.
- 20. To receive a financial update from the Clerk and authorise payments to be made.
- 21. To receive items for the next agenda.

Date and time of the next meeting – 5th March 2024, 7.00pm at Froncysyllte Community Centre

Signed: J A Evans Andrea Evans. Clerk, Llangollen Rural Community Council.

59 Haytor Road, Wrexham LL11 2PU.

Date: Thursday 1st February 2024 Tel: 07950 813858

email:clerk.llangollenrural@gmail.com

Cyngor Cymuned Llangollen Wledig Llangollen Rural Community Council

Members of the Council you are hereby summoned to attend an Extraordinary meeting of

Llangollen Rural Community Council

On **Wednesday 28th February 2024** at 6.00pm Via Teleconferencing

For the purpose of transacting the following business

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND E-mail the Clerk for details on how to gain access to the meeting

AGENDA

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2 To record declarations of interest from members in any item to be discussed.
- 3. To allow public participation.
- 4. To consider and decide on the tenders received for the repair and renovation of the Boer War Memorial.

Date and time of the next meeting – 5th March 2024 at the Froncysyllte Community Centre at 7pm

Signed: J A Evans Andrea Evans. Clerk, Llangollen Rural Community Council

59 Haytor Road, Wrexham LL11 2PU.

Date: Friday 23rd February 2024 Tel: 07950 813858 email: clerk.llangollenrural@gmail.com